
TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

e , 
4 ' 

tt ~ tt Q B A H 12 u 

October 21, 1997 

M RECEIVED 
OCT 2 2 1997 
1~.'5{) 

FPst - Records/Reporting 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING ,~ 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (VACCARO~~ 
DOCKET NO. 960234-WS - INVESTIGATION OF RATES OF GULF 
UTILITY COMPANY IN LEE COUNTY FOR POSSIBLE OVEREARNINGS. 

DOCKET NO. 960329-WS - APPLICATION FOR INCREASE IN RATES 
AND SERVICE' AVAILABILITY CHARGES IN LEE COUNTY BY GULF 
UTILITY COMPANY. 

Attached is an AMENDATORY ORDER, to be issued in the above­
referenced docket. 

(Number of pages in order - 4) 

tv/der 

Attachment 

cc : Division of Water and Wastewater (Wi 11 is, Crouch, Fuchs, 
Galloway, Merchant, Rendell, VonFossen, Webb, Xanders) 

I:960329or.tv 

' 

~I 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Inveati9ation of rates of 
Gulf Utility Company in Lee 
County for possible 
overearninga. 

In re: Application for increase 
in rates and service 
availability charges in Lee 
County by Gulf Utility Company. 

DOCKET NO. 960234-WS 

DOCKET NO. 960329-WS 
ORDER NO. PSC-97-0847A-FOF-~iS 
ISSUED: October 22, 1997 

AHENDATORX 0~ 

On July 15, 1997, Order No. PSC-97-0847-FOF-WS, Final Order 
Setting Rates and Charges, was issued. Schedules Nos . 6-A and 6-B, 
which set forth the Coamission' s approved service availability 
charges, were inadvertently omitted. Accordingly, Order No. PSC-
97-0847-FOF-WS is amended to reflect incorporation of Schedules 
Nos. 6-A and 6-B. 

Order No. PSC-97-0847-FOF-WS is reaffirmed in all other 
respects. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order 
No. PSC-97-0847-FOF-WS is hereby amended as set forth in the body 
of this Order . It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-97-0847-FOF-WS is reaffirmed in all 
other respects. 

DOCUMENT NUHBER -DATE 

I 0 8 3 5 OCT 22 ~ 
FPSC-RECOROS/ REPORTING 



~·.,....., ... 

ORDER NO. PSC-97-0847A-FOF-WS 
DOCKETS NOS. 960234-WS, 960329-WS 
PAGE 2 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this Zlnd 
day of October, liil· 

( S E A L ) 

TV 



ORDER NO. PSC-97-0847A-FOF-WS 
DOCKETS NOS. 960234-WS, 960329-WS 
PAGE 3 

leowacl8nr& DEPRECIATION MTI 
lcoUPC:l81'1r& CJ.A.C. AMORTI2ATION RATE 

INUMBE:R OF VIMI TO DaGH CN'IDTY 

IREC::M::m:o IIIMCaAVAIUaJTY CHARGE PER Me 
ILII''''"""'L OF C.I.A.C. AT DIIICIN CN'N:ITY 

C.I.A.C. AT DeiiCIN CNW:IfY 

$17,794,712 
200,372 

17,594,41 
4,219,995 

10,270,335 
$7,524,447 

$10,408,139 
51.49'At 

s 12,497,114 
2,140,611 
9,657,196 

71.51,. 
$7,432,411 

430 

3.0911t 
3.34'At 

11.00 

saoo.oo 
71.0511t 

$5,345,102 

$550.00 
69.1111t 

$5,251,199 

so.oo 
~.4K 

$5,065,473 

$1,649.10 
75.00'-



.. . ~ 
ORDER NO. PSC-97-Q847A-POP-WS 
DOCKETS NOS. 960234-WS, 960329-WS 
PAGE 4 

I.A C. TO DATE 

"""'"'"" .. "''"'TED AMORTilATION 01' C.LA.C. TO DI'TE 
C.I.A.C. TO DATE 

1"'--""WI"'-L. OF C.I.A.C. TO DI'TE 
AMORTilATIOH 011 CJ.A.C. AT DEIION CAPN;rTY 

CUSTOMEM (IRC) TO IE COieeCT!D 

ICOMPC:lSI1~ DEPRECIATION RATE 
C.I.A.C. AMDimZATIOH RATE 

ln\IIIIWII;n;~n OF YEARS TO DUICJN CNJN:;(fY 

I~YI,~Tit.lr.! SERVICE AVAA.MI.lfY CHARGE PER ERC 
OF C.I.A. C. AT DEIICIH CNJN;ffY 

C.I.A.C. AT DEIIQN CNW;ffY 

IREc::rue:sTE:D 8EfMCE AVAA.MI.lfY CHARGe fla ERC 
OF C.I.A.C. AT DEIIGN CN'ItafY 

C.I.A.C. AT DEIIGN CNW;ffY 

$14,280,014 
47),626 

11,106,458 
1,000,222 
4,605,637 

$9,674,447 

$8,871,486 
62.1241. 

$9,777,967 
1,901,923 
7,176,044 

69.1241. 
$3,142,943 

495 

3.0641. 
3.3441. 

$550.00 
71.2141. 

$6,119,619 

$100.00 
72.4141. 

$7,005,)43 

so.oo 
62.12~ 

$6,~5,024 


